ST. DOMINIC SAVIO CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 2025-2026 TUITION

Child #	Catholic		Non-Catholic		International	
First Student	\$	14,869	\$	16,221	\$	21,138
Second and Subsequent	\$	13,382	\$	14,599	\$	21,138

RETURNING STUDENT ENROLLMENT FEE

Total fee \$550 (Non-Refundable)

Fees will be charged in two installments via FACTS billing: \$275 due February 21, 2025, and \$275 due March 21, 2025. Late fee of \$25 will be assessed if either deadline is missed.

TUITION AND FEE PAYMENT OPTIONS

All families are expected to make tuition payments by ACH according to one of the options below. All families are required to set up FACTS agreements for tuition payments and for incidental billing. Incidental billing could include bus fees, registration fees, school trip fees, and Parent Association Membership Fee.

- A. Full Payment: Under this plan, the entire amount of tuition should be paid through FACTS on or before July 25, 2025. A \$100 discount is offered for full payments made prior to June 30, 2025.
- **B.** Monthly payments: Under this plan, parents will select a 10, 11- or 12-month payment plan. The 10-month plan will run from June to March, July through April or August through May. The 11-month plan will run from June through April or July through May. The 12-month plan will run from June through April or July through May. The monthly plans permit parents to pick from 5 various draft dates which include 5th, 10th, 15th, 20th or 25th of each month beginning in June, July, or August 2025. All students' tuition must be paid in full by May 25, 2026.
- **C.** Quarterly payment option: Under this plan, tuition is paid in four installments, on one of the following schedules: June/September/December/March or July/October/January/April. The payment dates are the 5th, 10th, 15th, 20th, or 25th. All students' tuition must be paid in full by **May 25, 2026**.

Early Withdrawal/Tuition Refund. Twenty percent of gross tuition is assessed for early withdrawal after August 4, 2025. Tuition refund or balance/penalty due will be calculated based upon the number of school days at time of withdrawal, plus a 20% retainment of gross remaining tuition for the semester (Fall/Spring) for early withdrawal penalty.

* FACTS Tuition Management: The annual FACTS Enrollment Fee is \$55 for the monthly or quarterly payment options and \$25 for a pay in full or semi-annual options. Payment option on file for Continuous Enrollment will be the default set up for a new school year tuition agreement. If you wish to make a change to the payment option, contact Mrs. Lan Nguyen in Business Services, at Inguyen@saviochs.org by March 21, 2025.

Tuition Assistance: Applications for tuition assistance opens January 6, 2025. Application must be submitted online through FACTS Grant & Aid by February 21, 2025 for the first round of awards. Funds are finite and application for assistance remains open until it is no longer available. Identical awards from year to year cannot be assumed.

The following information is required in order for FACTS Grant & Aid Assessment to process your application:

- Submit a completed online application. FACTS Grant & Aid Assessment will process one application per household. The FACTS Grant & Aid Assessment application can be accessed through the school website: https://online.factsmgt.com/aid
- A non-refundable fee of \$45.00 is required prior to sending your supporting documents.
- Copies of your 2023 or 2024 IRS Federal Form 1040, 1040A or 1040-EZ U.S. Individual Income Tax Return (2 pages), including all supporting tax Schedules C or C-EZ, Schedule E, Schedule F, Depreciation Form 4562, S Corporation Form 1120S (4 pages) & Schedule K-1 and Form 8825, Partnership Form 1065 (5 pages) & Schedule K-1 and Form 8825, Estates and Trusts Form 1041 & Schedule K-1. If applicant and co-applicant file separately, both tax returns for the same tax year are required.
- Copies of all 2024 W-2 Wage and Tax Statements for both you and your spouse.
- Copies of all supporting documentation for household Social Security Income, Welfare, Child Support, Food Stamps, Workers' Compensation, and Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF).

Please allow 3 to 4 weeks for your application to be processed. Be sure to check the primary e-mail address listed on your electronic application for notices sent by FACTS Grant & Aid Assessment indicating missing information or tax documents. Application deadlines are set by St. Dominic Savio Catholic High School.